
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033484-2025 

Tender

Remedial Works to Retaining Wall at Saxon Hall, Raunds -
Design and Construction of Micropile Anchoring System

Raunds Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033484
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f6a 
Published 18 June 2025, 5:11pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

RTC/SAXON-WALL/2025/01

Description

Raunds Town Council is seeking a suitably experienced contractor to undertake remedial
works to a distressed retaining wall at Saxon Hall. The works will include vegetation
removal, installation and testing of R32 self-drilling micropiles, masonry repairs, and
reinstatement. This is a design-and-construct contract based on a geotechnical design
report and structural inspection findings. Submit tenders by 12:00 noon on 28 July 2025
to: Town Clerk, Raunds Town Council The Hall, Thorpe Street, Raunds, NN9 6LT Email: 
clerk@raunds-tc.gov.uk Subject: Tender Submission - Saxon Hall Retaining Wall

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034662-2025
mailto:clerk@raunds-tc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£15,000 excluding VAT

£18,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 January 2026

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45262500 - Masonry and bricklaying work

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

71332000 - Geotechnical engineering services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 July 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

25 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submit tenders by 12:00 noon on 28 July 2025 to:

Town Clerk, Raunds Town Council

The Hall, Thorpe Street, Raunds, NN9 6LT

Email: clerk@raunds-tc.gov.uk 

Subject: Tender Submission - Saxon Hall Retaining Wall

mailto:clerk@raunds-tc.gov.uk


Page 4 to 6

www.raunds-tc.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Tenders will be scored as follows:

Technical Quality & Methodology 35%

Relevant Experience 20%

Cost / Price Competitiveness 30%

Programme & Resourcing 10%

Health & Safety 5%

Only compliant submissions that meet mandatory criteria will be evaluated.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.raunds-tc.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Raunds_Town_Council_ITT_Saxon_Hall_2025.pdf

Invitation to Tender

55514_Report_250624.pdf

Structural Survey

25-071-R-01-0 (Geotechnical Design Report).pdf

Geotechnical Design Report

Contracting authority 

Raunds Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYWY-3648-LLTM

Raunds Town Council, The Hall, Thorpe Street, Raunds

Wellingborough

NN9 6LT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2341
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2342
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2343


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Contact name: Steve Tucker

Telephone: 01933 622087

Email: info@raunds-tc.gov.uk

Website: http://www.raunds-tc.gov.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@raunds-tc.gov.uk
http://www.raunds-tc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Raunds_Town_Council_ITT_Saxon_Hall_2025.pdf
	55514_Report_250624.pdf
	25-071-R-01-0 (Geotechnical Design Report).pdf

	Contracting authority
	Raunds Town Council


		2026-02-24T02:45:30+0000
	TCPDF




